[11] i Report Run Date: July 29, 2021 15:21:04 PM EDT
I
F - - -

AL FIESIDENT IAATCHING FLAR
Match Results Statistics
Female Pelvic Medicine & Reconstructive Surgery - 2021
OVERALL STATISTICS
Appointment Year 2022
Match Day: Aug 4, 2021
Program Statistics Number %
Enrolled Programs 61
Active Programs 0
Ranking Programs 0
Withdrawn Programs 3
Certified Programs 58
Programs Filled 54 93.1%
Programs Unfilled 4 6.9%
Certified Positions 65
Positions Filled 61 93.8%
Positions Unfilled 4 6.2%
Applicant Statistics Number %
Enrolled Applicants 74
Withdrawn Applicants 0
Applicants w/No Rank 1
Certified Applicants with Rank 73
Matched Applicants 61 83.6%
Unmatched Applicants 12 16.4%
MD Senior MD Grad DO Senior DO Grad Canadian Pathway  US Foreign Foreign Total
Total 0 55 0 11 1 0 1 6 74
Withdrawn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Not Certified 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Certified No Ranks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Certified w/Ranks 0 55 0 11 1 0 1 5 73
Matched 0 51 0 7 1 0 0 2 61
% 0% 93% 0% 64% 100% 0% 0% 40% 84%
Unmatched 0 4 0 4 0 0 1 3 12
% 0% 7% 0% 36% 0% 0% 100% 60% 16%

Page 1 of 10

Copyright © 2001-2021 National Resident Matching Program ®. Reproduction is prohibited without the written consent of the NRMP ®.



Female Pelvic Medicine and Reconstructive Surgery (Ob/Gyn) - All Programs

Program Statistics
Enrolled Programs
Active Programs
Ranking Programs
Withdrawn Programs
Certified Programs
Programs Filled
Programs Unfilled
Certified Positions
Positions Filled

Positions Unfilled

Applicant Statistics

Matched Applicants
MD Graduate
Foreign

DO Graduate

Applicants Preferring this Specialty *
Matched to this Specialty
Matched to Different Specialty

Did not Match to any Program

STATISTICS BY

Number
45
0
0
3
42
42
0
48
48
0

Number
48

40

2

6

58
44

10

%

100.0%
0.0%

100.0%
0.0%

%

83.3%
4.2%

12.5%

75.9%
6.9%
17.2%

Page 2 of 10

Copyright © 2001-2021 National Resident Matching Program ®. Reproduction is prohibited without the written consent of the NRMP ®.



Female Pelvic Medicine and Reconstructive Surgery (Ob/Gyn) - OB/GYN

Program Statistics Number %
Enrolled Programs 26
Active Programs 0
Ranking Programs 0
Withdrawn Programs 2
Certified Programs 24
Programs Filled 24 100.0%
Programs Unfilled 0 0.0%
Certified Positions 27
Positions Filled 27 100.0%
Positions Unfilled 0 0.0%
Applicant Statistics Number %
Matched Applicants 27
MD Graduate 25 92.6%
DO Graduate 2 7.4%
Applicants Preferring this Specialty * 58
Matched to this Specialty 44 75.9%
Matched to Different Specialty 4 6.9%
Did not Match to any Program 10 17.2%

Page 3 of 10

Copyright © 2001-2021 National Resident Matching Program ®. Reproduction is prohibited without the written consent of the NRMP ®.



Female Pelvic Medicine and Reconstructive Surgery (Ob/Gyn) - OB/GYN-Urology

Program Statistics Number %
Enrolled Programs 18
Active Programs 0
Ranking Programs 0
Withdrawn Programs 1
Certified Programs 17
Programs Filled 17 100.0%
Programs Unfilled 0 0.0%
Certified Positions 20
Positions Filled 20 100.0%
Positions Unfilled 0 0.0%
Applicant Statistics Number %
Matched Applicants 20
MD Graduate 14 70.0%
Foreign 2 10.0%
DO Graduate 4 20.0%
Applicants Preferring this Specialty * 58
Matched to this Specialty 44 75.9%
Matched to Different Specialty 4 6.9%
Did not Match to any Program 10 17.2%

Page 4 of 10

Copyright © 2001-2021 National Resident Matching Program ®. Reproduction is prohibited without the written consent of the NRMP ®.



Female Pelvic Medicine and Reconstructive Surgery (Ob/Gyn) - Urology

Program Statistics Number %
Enrolled Programs 1
Active Programs 0
Ranking Programs 0
Withdrawn Programs 0
Certified Programs 1
Programs Filled 1 100.0%
Programs Unfilled 0 0.0%
Certified Positions 1
Positions Filled 1 100.0%
Positions Unfilled 0 0.0%
Applicant Statistics Number %
Matched Applicants 1
MD Graduate 1 100.0%
Applicants Preferring this Specialty * 58
Matched to this Specialty 44 75.9%
Matched to Different Specialty 4 6.9%
Did not Match to any Program 10 17.2%

Page 5 of 10

Copyright © 2001-2021 National Resident Matching Program ®. Reproduction is prohibited without the written consent of the NRMP ®.



Female Pelvic Medicine and Reconstructive Surgery (Urology) - All Programs

Program Statistics Number %
Enrolled Programs 16
Active Programs 0
Ranking Programs 0
Withdrawn Programs 0
Certified Programs 16
Programs Filled 12 75.0%
Programs Unfilled 4 25.0%
Certified Positions 17
Positions Filled 13 76.5%
Positions Unfilled 4 23.5%
Applicant Statistics Number %
Matched Applicants 13
MD Graduate 11 84.6%
DO Graduate 1 7.7%
Canadian 1 7.7%
Applicants Preferring this Specialty * 15
Matched to this Specialty 9 60.0%
Matched to Different Specialty 4 26.7%
Did not Match to any Program 2 13.3%

Page 6 of 10

Copyright © 2001-2021 National Resident Matching Program ®. Reproduction is prohibited without the written consent of the NRMP ®.



Female Pelvic Medicine and Reconstructive Surgery (Urology) - OB/GYN

Program Statistics Number
Enrolled Programs 3
Active Programs 0
Ranking Programs 0
Withdrawn Programs 0
Certified Programs 3
Programs Filled 2
Programs Unfilled 1
Certified Positions 3
Positions Filled 2
Positions Unfilled 1
Applicant Statistics Number
Matched Applicants 2
MD Graduate 2
Applicants Preferring this Specialty * 15
Matched to this Specialty 9
Matched to Different Specialty 4
Did not Match to any Program 2

%

66.7%
33.3%

66.7%
33.3%

%

100.0%

60.0%
26.7%
13.3%

Page 7 of 10

Copyright © 2001-2021 National Resident Matching Program ®. Reproduction is prohibited without the written consent of the NRMP ®.



Female Pelvic Medicine and Reconstructive Surgery (Urology) - OB/GYN-Urology

Program Statistics Number
Enrolled Programs 2
Active Programs 0
Ranking Programs 0
Withdrawn Programs 0
Certified Programs 2
Programs Filled 2
Programs Unfilled 0
Certified Positions 2
Positions Filled 2
Positions Unfilled 0
Applicant Statistics Number
Matched Applicants 2
MD Graduate 2
Applicants Preferring this Specialty * 15
Matched to this Specialty 9
Matched to Different Specialty 4
Did not Match to any Program 2

%

100.0%
0.0%

100.0%
0.0%

%

100.0%

60.0%
26.7%
13.3%

Page 8 of 10

Copyright © 2001-2021 National Resident Matching Program ®. Reproduction is prohibited without the written consent of the NRMP ®.



Female Pelvic Medicine and Reconstructive Surgery (Urology) - Urology

Program Statistics Number %
Enrolled Programs 11
Active Programs 0
Ranking Programs 0
Withdrawn Programs 0
Certified Programs 11
Programs Filled 8 72.7%
Programs Unfilled 3 27.3%
Certified Positions 12
Positions Filled 9 75.0%
Positions Unfilled 3 25.0%
Applicant Statistics Number %
Matched Applicants 9
MD Graduate 7 77.8%
DO Graduate 1 11.1%
Canadian 1 11.1%
Applicants Preferring this Specialty * 15
Matched to this Specialty 9 60.0%
Matched to Different Specialty 4 26.7%
Did not Match to any Program 2 13.3%

Page 9 of 10

Copyright © 2001-2021 National Resident Matching Program ®. Reproduction is prohibited without the written consent of the NRMP ®.



Page 10 of 10
* preferred specialty is defined as the specialty ranked first on the applicant's primary rank

Copyright © 2001-2021 National Resident Matching Program ®. Reproduction is prohibited without the written consent of the NRMP ®.



