

#### **Match Results Statistics**

Female Pelvic Medicine & Reconstructive Surgery - 2021

#### **OVERALL STATISTICS**

Appointment Year 2022

Match Day: Aug 4, 2021

Pro	ogram Statistics	Number	%
Enrolled Programs		61	
Act	tive Programs	0	
Ra	nking Programs	0	
Wit	hdrawn Programs	3	
Ce	rtified Programs	58	
	Programs Filled	54	93.1%
	Programs Unfilled	4	6.9%
	Certified Positions	65	
	Positions Filled	61	93.8%
	Positions Unfilled	4	6.2%
Ap	oplicant Statistics	Number	%
En	rolled Applicants	74	
Wi	thdrawn Applicants	0	
Applicants w/No Rank		1	
Ce	ertified Applicants with Rank	73	
	Matched Applicants	61	83.6%
	Unmatched Applicants	12	16.4%

	MD Senior	MD Grad	DO Senior	DO Grad	Canadian	Pathway	US Foreign	Foreign	Total
Total	0	55	0	11	1	0	1	6	74
Withdrawn	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Not Certified	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1
Certified No Ranks	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Certified w/Ranks	0	55	0	11	1	0	1	5	73
Matched	0	51	0	7	1	0	0	2	61
%	0%	93%	0%	64%	100%	0%	0%	40%	84%
Unmatched	0	4	0	4	0	0	1	3	12
%	0%	7%	0%	36%	0%	0%	100%	60%	16%

#### STATISTICS BY

#### Female Pelvic Medicine and Reconstructive Surgery (Ob/Gyn) - All Programs

Program Statistics	Number	%
Enrolled Programs	45	
Active Programs	0	
Ranking Programs	0	
Withdrawn Programs	3	
Certified Programs	42	
Programs Filled	42	100.0%
Programs Unfilled	0	0.0%
Certified Positions	48	
Positions Filled	48	100.0%
Positions Unfilled	0	0.0%
Applicant Statistics	Number	%
Matched Applicants	48	
MD Graduate	40	83.3%
Foreign	2	4.2%
DO Graduate	6	12.5%
Applicants Preferring this Specialty *	58	
Matched to this Specialty	44	75.9%
Matched to Different Specialty	4	6.9%
Did not Match to any Program	10	17.2%

# Female Pelvic Medicine and Reconstructive Surgery (Ob/Gyn) - OB/GYN

Program Statistics	Number	%
Enrolled Programs	26	
Active Programs	0	
Ranking Programs	0	
Withdrawn Programs	2	
Certified Programs	24	
Programs Filled	24	100.0%
Programs Unfilled	0	0.0%
Certified Positions	27	
Positions Filled	27	100.0%
Positions Unfilled	0	0.0%
Applicant Statistics	Number	%
Matched Applicants	27	
MD Graduate	25	92.6%
DO Graduate	2	7.4%
Applicants Preferring this Specialty *	58	
Matched to this Specialty	44	75.9%
Matched to Different Specialty	4	6.9%
Did not Match to any Program	10	17.2%

# Female Pelvic Medicine and Reconstructive Surgery (Ob/Gyn) - OB/GYN-Urology

Program Statistics	Number	%
Enrolled Programs	18	
Active Programs	0	
Ranking Programs	0	
Withdrawn Programs	1	
Certified Programs	17	
Programs Filled	17	100.0%
Programs Unfilled	0	0.0%
Certified Positions	20	
Positions Filled	20	100.0%
Positions Unfilled	0	0.0%
Applicant Statistics	Number	%
Matched Applicants	20	
MD Graduate	14	70.0%
Foreign	2	10.0%
DO Graduate	4	20.0%
Applicants Preferring this Specialty *	58	
Matched to this Specialty	44	75.9%
Matched to Different Specialty	4	6.9%
Did not Match to any Program	10	17.2%

# Female Pelvic Medicine and Reconstructive Surgery (Ob/Gyn) - Urology

Program Statistics	Number	%
Enrolled Programs	1	
Active Programs	0	
Ranking Programs	0	
Withdrawn Programs	0	
Certified Programs	1	
Programs Filled	1	100.0%
Programs Unfilled	0	0.0%
Certified Positions	1	
Positions Filled	1	100.0%
Positions Unfilled	0	0.0%
Applicant Statistics	Number	%
Matched Applicants	1	
MD Graduate	1	100.0%
Applicants Preferring this Specialty *	58	
Matched to this Specialty	44	75.9%
Matched to Different Specialty	4	6.9%
Did not Match to any Program	10	17.2%

# Female Pelvic Medicine and Reconstructive Surgery (Urology) - All Programs

Program Statistics	Number	%
Enrolled Programs	16	
Active Programs	0	
Ranking Programs	0	
Withdrawn Programs	0	
Certified Programs	16	
Programs Filled	12	75.0%
Programs Unfilled	4	25.0%
Certified Positions	17	
Positions Filled	13	76.5%
Positions Unfilled	4	23.5%
Applicant Statistics	Number	%
Matched Applicants	13	
MD Graduate	11	84.6%
DO Graduate	1	7.7%
Canadian	1	7.7%
Applicants Preferring this Specialty *	15	
Matched to this Specialty	9	60.0%
Matched to Different Specialty	4	26.7%
Did not Match to any Program	2	13.3%

# Female Pelvic Medicine and Reconstructive Surgery (Urology) - OB/GYN

Program Statistics	Number	%
Enrolled Programs	3	
Active Programs	0	
Ranking Programs	0	
Withdrawn Programs	0	
Certified Programs	3	
Programs Filled	2	66.7%
Programs Unfilled	1	33.3%
Certified Positions	3	
Positions Filled	2	66.7%
Positions Unfilled	1	33.3%
Applicant Statistics	Number	%
Matched Applicants	2	
MD Graduate	2	100.0%
Applicants Preferring this Specialty *	15	
Matched to this Specialty	9	60.0%
Matched to Different Specialty	4	26.7%
Did not Match to any Program	2	13.3%

# Female Pelvic Medicine and Reconstructive Surgery (Urology) - OB/GYN-Urology

Program Statistics	Number	%
Enrolled Programs	2	
Active Programs	0	
Ranking Programs	0	
Withdrawn Programs	0	
Certified Programs	2	
Programs Filled	2	100.0%
Programs Unfilled	0	0.0%
Certified Positions	2	
Positions Filled	2	100.0%
Positions Unfilled	0	0.0%
Applicant Statistics	Number	%
Matched Applicants	2	
MD Graduate	2	100.0%
Applicants Preferring this Specialty *	15	
Matched to this Specialty	9	60.0%
Matched to Different Specialty	4	26.7%
Did not Match to any Program	2	13.3%

# Female Pelvic Medicine and Reconstructive Surgery (Urology) - Urology

Program Statistics	Number	%
Enrolled Programs	11	
Active Programs	0	
Ranking Programs	0	
Withdrawn Programs	0	
Certified Programs	11	
Programs Filled	8	72.7%
Programs Unfilled	3	27.3%
Certified Positions	12	
Positions Filled	9	75.0%
Positions Unfilled	3	25.0%
Applicant Statistics	Number	%
Matched Applicants	9	
MD Graduate	7	77.8%
DO Graduate	1	11.1%
Canadian	1	11.1%
Applicants Preferring this Specialty *	15	
Matched to this Specialty	9	60.0%
Matched to Different Specialty	4	26.7%
Did not Match to any Program	2	13.3%

\* preferred specialty is defined as the specialty ranked first on the applicant's primary rank Copyright © 2001-2021 National Resident Matching Program ®. Reproduction is prohibited without the written consent of the NRMP ®.